UNOFFICIA

()122 tp,n)l, |

ABRO11CS Lansing, I

This instrument prepared by:
Albert E. Canke, Jr., Esqui
Liebart, Short & Hirshland
1901 Market Street
Suite 3100
Philadelphia, PA 19103

ol
This Amendment to Subordinaticn Agreement, made the AA
day of , 1993, between E&H Properties, Inc., a

Pennsylvaria Corporation, having an office at 230 South Broad
Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102 ("Sunior Lender"); and
wastinghousu fredit Corpcration, a Delaware Corperation, having an
office at One  Oxford Centre, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

("Senior Lender*). DEFT-91 A CORDINGS

WNI1IINESR. L
ERETH COOK COUNTY RF.CURDER

WHEREAS, Junior Lendur is the holder of that certain Mortgage

Note dated as of August 25, 1982 ("Junior Note"), in the original

principal amount of $2,753 154.00, made by New York Pension Group

to Junior Lender, which Juiilor Note is secured by that certain
Mortgage dated as of August 25,1982 ("Junior Mortgage"), made by
New Yor:i Pension Group to Junicy Lender, and racorded aa Documant
N&. 26371370 on October 5, 1982, (i the office of the Raecorder of
Deeds of the County of Cook, Illinc‘f and that certain Colliateral
Assignment of Rents and Leases dated ar of Auqust 25, 1982 ("Junior
Assignment"), made by New York Pension (roup to Junior Lender, and
recorded as Document No. 26371371 on Oniober 5, 1982, in the

aforesaid office; and

WHEREAS, the Junior Mortgage and Junicr Assignment cover
premises situate in the Village of Lansing, County of Cook,
Illinois (the "premises") as more particularly described in the
Junior Mortgage and the Junior Assignment; and

the Senior lender is the holder of tha' certain
Promissory Note dated May 12, 1982, as amended ("Senior Nota"), in
the original principal amount of $1,259,530.00, made vy FE&H
Properties, Inc. to E.N. Maisel & Associates, as assigned to Senior
Lender, which Senior Note is secured by that certain Mortgage dated
May 12, 1982, as amended ("Senior Mortgage"), covering the
premises, made by E&H Properties, Inc. to E.N. Maisel & Asmociates,
as assigned to Senior Lender, and recorded as Document No. 262336897
on May 18, 1982, in the aforesaid office, and that certain
Collateral Assignment of Rents and Leases dated May 12, 1982
("Senjor Assignment'), made by E&H Properties, Inc. to E.N. Maisel
& Associates, as assigned to Senior Lender, and recorded as

WHEREAS,

Document No. 26233698 on May 18, 1982, in the aforesaid office; and

§2

THYIIS  TRAN 7977 09/92/93 13.49.
#9219 # Do g

ISSHEEe

o

po

o0




UNOFFICIAL COPY 4




UNOFFICIA}L,,CQPY
A RN A T !
WHEREAS, by Subordination Agreement recorded as Documant

No. 85040912 on May 30, 1985, in the aforesaid office, Junior
Lender subordinated the lien of the Junior Mortgage and Junior
Assignment to the lien of the Senior Mortgage and Senior

4ssignment; and

WHEREAS, by Second Loan Modification Agreement dated

December 31, 1992, effective for all purposes as of May 1, 1932
("Second Modification"), Senior Lender and Fairborn Associates

modified the terms of the Senior Note in certain respects; and

WHEREAS, Senior Lendar has requested that Junior Lender
subordinate the lien of the Junior Note, Junior Mortgage, and
Junior Assignment tco the lien of the Senior Note, Senior Mortgage,
and Senive Assignment, as modified by the Second Modification; and

WHEREAS, Junior Lender has agreed to subordinate the lien of
the Junior Nota, Junior Mortgage, and Junior Assignment to the lien
of the Senior Note, Senior Mortgage, and Senior Assignment, as

modified by the Seccnd Modification;

NOW, THEREFORE, 1a consideration of the premises and the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00,.and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiercy of which is hereby acknowledged, and
with intent to be legally tound hereby, the parties hereto hersby
agree that the aforesaid Subordination Agreement is modified as

follows:

1. Each reference to the "Irior Mortgage Documents" shall
mean the Junior Note, Junior Mortgage, and Junior Assignment.

2. Each reference to the "Firsi Meitgage Documents" shall
mean the Senior Note, Senior Mortgage, and Senior Assignment, as
modified by the Second Modification.

3. Each reference to the "First Mortgage™ shall mean the
Senior Mortgage as modified by the Sacond Modification.

4. The Junior Note, Junior Mortgage, and Jun.zr Assignment
shall be and hereby are made expressly subject and subdvdinate to
the Senior Note, Senior Mortgage, and Senior Aassigament, as
modified by the Second Modification, and to all advances herctofore
made or which hereafter may be made thereunder, and to any
extensions, renewals, and modificationa theraeof, and all such
advances may be made without notice to Junior Lender.

5. Except as expressly modified hereby, the terms and
provisions of the aforesaid Subordination Agreement shall continue
in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

L $272% 55 i W &




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




w.' L
v

COPY

UNOFFICIAL_

§. The effsctive date of this Amendment shall be May 1, 1.2,
notwithstanding that it may have baen executed and acknowledged on
a date other than such datae.

!

7. This Amendment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the
parties hereto and thair reaspective successors and assigns.

8. This Amendment shall be governed by, and construed in
accordance with the lawas of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, Senior Lender and Junior Lender have
gxecuted this Amandment to Subordination Agreement as of tha day

and year first above written.

JUNIOR LENDER:

WITNESSES: 2&4H PROPERTIES, INC.

" o Y ’
%om-na (", ”(\J ALY ,\/M// By:TMW/‘-

p Vice Preéldevt
A . Attest: MWeoweN W 1o 1/

Agsistant Secretary

=t

SENIOR LENDER:
WES'TINGHOUSE CREDIT CORPORATION

By: ledidg M Yeca bn, 1

R
({7//7{&444 »-/}9 /gi@: Name: Bolbie ™. Tu ek, N
4 Cf Title:mar, (RSSer (& wvm-ﬁ

e

.

WITNESSES:
r /‘

# . (SEAL)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

‘ : 88,

COUNTY OF ‘%A’-&i«‘v :

on this /7 aay of T,;%Z?/L/ix/ﬁ . 1999, before me,

, ’ e 7 .
a Notary Public, personally appeared : y and
7
”

“ﬁfé, ‘fix( , who acknowledged themeelves to be the Vice

President and Assistant Secratary, respactively, of E & H
PROPERTIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, and who acknowledged
the execution of the foregoing instrument on bkehalf of that
corporatici - for the purposes therain set forth pursuant o
authorization <ontained in a proper resolution of the Board of

Directors of that corporatioen.

IN WITNESS WHEREQI, I have hereunto set my hand and cfficial

4

_ézlgz «zftu:{/jj] {)% —

(- Nctary Edrlic

Seal.

My Commissicr Expires:

A
{ao
(]
¥e Y
-t
¢h
th
oY




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY ]




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNEYLVANIA

COUNTY OF O-ilaghiny

On this _day of __ MARClY , 1993, before me, a Notary
Public 1in an or the County and State aforesaid, personally
appeared Bobbie m. Tu clcﬁg , known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose nama i= subscribed to tha within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he did asign such instrument
as the . Asse of Westinghousa Craedit Corporation, a
Delavare corporation, and that Le was duly authorized to sign such
instrurant on behalf of such corporation and that he signed sanms
for the rurposes contained within such instrument.

e s e
o
-]
&

IN WIPRFSS WHEREOF, I hava hersunto set my hand and official
seal.

LV BUH IR l

Norvy © %mw,tvnwyf\ﬁc I
itk Tops Abisgiwecy Doanty

My Comimszio Fapaes S 11, 1984 (]

B - Wy
DO, P yharid ATsor. e 1 Mot







- COPY

7

UNOFFICIA

i

EXHIBIT "A*

Parcel }:

That part of Block 4 and vacated alley in said Block, together with

that part of vacated street adjoining iaid Block, in Torrence -~ Bernice
Addition, a subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4
of Section 30, Township 36 North, Range 15 East of the Third Principa)
Heridiar, according to the plat thereof recorded March 13, 1926 as Document
No. 9206165, 2l] taken 8s one tract bounded and described as foilows:
Commencing at the Northwest corner of saic¢ Block 4; thence South 0 degress
00 minutes 2 zeconds West, 329.09 feet along the West 1ine of said Block

to the point ¢f heginning of the following described parcel of land; thence
South 39 degreec< A8 minutes 03 seconds East, 298.47 feet along a line drawn
parallei with the nerth line of said Block to the point of intersection with
& Tine 18.59 feet West of and paralle) with the West line of Block § in the
aforesaid Torrence-3s¢nice Addition; thence South { degrees 01 minutes 23
seconds West, 25B8.55 fe¢r zlong said parailal line to the Scutherly line of
Glen Qak Avenue as vacated rcr QOrdinance No. 527 passed by the Village of
Lansing, Cook County, I[1linois, said Southerly 1ine being a 1ine drawn from
the Southwest corner of Lot 12 1n said Block 5 to a point on the Last line
of Lot 27 in said Block 4, which #3 10.00 feet North of the Southeast corner
of said Lot 27; thence North 81 d:grees 23 minutes 02 seconds West, 47.95
feet along said Southerly line of vacated Glen 0ak Avenue to the East lina
of said Lot 27; thence North, 90 degizes 00 minutes 00 seconds West,

125.49 feet along the North line of the South 10.00 feet of Lots 24 to 27
and the North line of the South 10.00 feec of the East 1/2 of alley West

of and adjoining Lot 24 in said Block 4 tu the West line of the East 1/2

of said alley; thence Nortn 0 degrees 00 mirnutes 51 seconds East, 20.69

feet along said West line to the point of interseaction with the Easteriy
projection of the South line of Lot 22 in sai¢ Blrck 4; thence North, 89
degrees 58 minutes 02 seconds West, 60.00 feat alowr. said South line and 0
its Easterly projection to a point §0.00 feet West o~ the Southeast corner
of saig Lot 22; thence North 33 degrees 12 minutes 30 coconds West, 119.56 &
feet to the Northwest corner of Lot 19 in said Block 4; thance North

0 degrees 00 minutes 20 seconds East, 130.78 feet along che West line of é#
said Block 4 to the hereinabove described point of beginntrg, 211 in Cook )
County, Illinois. ok

Parcel 2:

The non-exclusive right to use the “"common areas of the shopping center",

as therein daffned, for the purpose of ingress and egress and the parking

vf motor vehicles, as set forth in the Declaration of Easement made by
LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee under Trust No. 47220, recorded May 1/, 1982
as Document No. 26231778,

Permanent Tax Number: 30-30-116-040 Volume: 228
(Affects that part of Parcels 1 and 2 falling in Block 4 in Torrence -Bernice
Addition, aforesaid, and appurtenant vacated streets and allays.)







UNOFFICIAL COPY

and that part of Parce] 2 falling 15 satd Block 5 apg dppurtenant
Vacaled streets ang dlleys.)

bl S b L 1Y blhﬁ_."ulﬂ.» YT

LA 0 VPR S e Tettm e e s
Pﬂpeg\g C368 Torrede Ave.
' L@!;’r}“? rnIL-







